2025 Salt Lake City Bills of Interest

As of 02/17/2025 - Updated Weekly

*Substitutions are not listed in the summary report, but are being monitored

HBOO13 Sexual Extortion Amendments

HB0014 Emergency Services Personnel Amendments
HB0O019 Child Labor Amendments

HB0020 Property Tax Code Recodification

HB0021 Criminal Code Recodification and Cross References
HB0022 Prostitution Offense Amendments

HBO0025 Retirement Amendments

HB0026 Road Jurisdiction Amendments

HB0027 Voting Precinct Amendments

HB0037 Utah Housing Amendments

HB0038 Criminal Offenses Modifications

HB0039 Correctional Health Amendments

HB0040 School Safety Amendments

HB0041 State Water Policy Amendments

HB0045 Irrigation Amendments

HB0046 Water Rights Applications Amendments
HB0047 Public Lands Watering Rights Amendments
HB0048 Wildland Urban Interface Modifications
HB0OO50 Occupational Safety and Health Amendments
HB0O053 Litter Cleanup Amendments

HB0OO56 Civil Commitment Modifications

HBO0O058 Building Inspector Amendments

HBO059 Fireworks Modifications

HB0063 Criminal Justice and Mental Health Coordination Amendments
HB0064 Public Official Bonding Amendments

HB0065 Firefighter Cancer Amendments

HB0O066 Ritual Abuse Amendments

HB0069 Government Records and Information Amendments
HB0OO072 Electricity Rate Amendments

HBOO77 Flag Display Amendments

HB0O0O78 Criminal Offenses Amendments

HB0O080 Disorderly Conduct Amendments

HB0081 Fluoride Amendments

HB0082 Law Enforcement Modifications

HB0087 Drug Trafficking Amendments

HB0088 Housing Policy Amendments

HB0O089 Water Transfer Amendments



HBO090 Zoning Amendments

HB0092 Private Individual Force and Detention Amendments
HB0098 Landowner Liability Amendments

HB0104 Firearm Safety in Schools Amendments

HB0105 Criminal Code Modifications

HBO110 Minimum Basic Tax Rate Reduction

HB0112 Motor Vehicle Safety Inspection Modifications
HB0113 Certificate of Death Amendments

HB0118 Homelessness Revisions

HB0126 Unauthorized Use of Residential Real Property Modifications
HB0128 Dangerous Weapon at a School Amendments
HB0132 Firearm Storage Requirements

HB0133 Dangerous Weapons Amendments

HB0136 Alternative Incarceration Program Amendments
HB0137 Human Trafficking Expungement Amendments
HB0139 Governmental Accounting Amendments
HB0140 Assault Amendments

HB0147 Agquatic Invasive Species Amendments

HB0148 Child Sexual Abuse Amendments

HB0149 Single Family Homes Ownership Amendments
HB0150 Emergency Communications Modifications
HBO151 Home Sales Amendments

HBO155 Personal Property Tax Exemption Amendments
HB0158 State Sovereignty Amendments

HB0159 Protection Order Amendments

HB0162 Transportation Funding Amendments

HB0167 Offender Reintegration Amendments

HB0170 Initiatives and Referenda Amendments

HB0171 Victim and Witness Privacy Amendments
HB0172 Unpaid Wage Amendments

HB0173 Controlled Substances Act Amendments
HBO0175 Housing Construction Amendments

HB0177 Glass Recycling Amendments

HB0182 Rental Amendments

HB0183 Noncitizen Restricted Person Amendments
HB0185 Railroad Modifications

HB0187 Imitation Firearm Amendments

HB0190 Motorcycle Amendments

HB0195 Firearm Retention Amendments

HB0198 Highway Expansion Impacts on Signage Amendments
HB0199 Substance Use Treatment and Enforcement Amendments
HB0201 Energy Resource Amendments

HB0205 Ballot Counting and Ballot Drop Box Modifications



HB0207
HB0208
HB0212
HB0213
HB0215
HB0221
HB0222
HB0224
HB0225
HB0229
HB0230
HB0234
HB0240
HB0241
HB0243
HB0249
HB0250
HB0256
HB0261
HB0264
HB0266
HB0267
HB0269
HB0270
HB0271
HB0273
HB0274
HB0275
HB0285
HB0286
HB0290
HB0291
HB0292
HB0295
HB0297
HB0299
HBO300
HBO301
HB0304
HBO305
HBO307
HB0308
HB0309

Sexual Offense Revisions

Urban Farming Assessment Modifications
Advanced Transmission Technologies

Voting Revisions

Office of Legislative Auditor General Provisions
Burglary Amendments

Access to Traffic Accident Evidence

Inmate Reentry, Finances, and Debt Modifications
School Zone Speeding Amendments
Transportation Funds Amendments

Blockchain and Digital Innovation Amendments
Motorcycle Safety Amendments

Urban Farming Assessment Amendments

Solar Power Plant Amendments

Agricultural Water Optimization Amendments
Nuclear Power Amendments

Public Employee Gender-specific Language Requirements
Municipal and County Zoning Amendments
Towing Modifications

Tax Incentives Amendments

Veteran Housing Amendments

Public Sector Labor Union Amendments
Privacy Protections in Sex-designated Areas
Voter Registration Records Amendments
Meeting or Procession Disruption Amendments
Law Enforcement Investigation Amendments
Water Amendments

First Responder Volunteer Tax Credit

Water Infrastructure Modifications

Olene Walker Housing Loan Fund Amendments
Bicycle Lane Safety Amendments

Mayoral Recall Election Amendments

Political Signs Amendments

Municipal Services Fees and Political Subdivision Lien Amendments
Expungement Amendments

Election Code Time Computation Revisions
Amendments to Election Law

Ambulance Provider Payment Amendments
Livestock Watering Modifications

Cohabitant Definition Amendments

Wildfire Funding Amendments

Driving by Minors Amendments

Wildlife Amendments



HB0310
HB0312
HB0313
HBO315
HB0318
HB0320
HB0321
HB0328
HB0329
HBO331
HBO0338
HBO0339
HBO351
HB0353
HB0354
HBO355
HBO0358
HBO0359
HB0360
HB0362
HBO0364
HBO0366
HB0368
HB0369
HB0370
HB0374
HBO0378
HB0383
HB0386
HB0387
HB0389
HB0392
HB0398
HBO401
HBO407
HBO410
HBO411
HBO417
HB0420
HB0422
HBO0428
HBO429
HBO433

Disability Coverage Amendments

Criminal Justice Amendments

State Construction and Electrical Standards Amendments
Elected Official Vacancy Modifications

Residential Turf Amendments

Municipal Ordinance Amendments

Utah Olympics Amendments

Water Usage Amendments

Homeless Services Amendments

Olympics Amendments

Commitment Amendments

Law Enforcement Investigation Modifications
Election Day Amendments

Criminal Code Amendments

Criminal Justice Revisions

Mining and Critical Infrastructure Materials Amendments
Criminal Sexual Conduct Amendments

Juvenile Justice Amendments

Housing Attainability Amendments

Homeless Rights Amendments

Governmental Immunity Amendments

Access to Communication Device Location Information Amendments
Local Land Use Amendments

Elections Office

State Holiday Modifications

Signature Collection Amendments

Department of Natural Resources Funding Amendments
Court Fine Amendments

Public Waters Access Act Amendments

Firearm Attachment Amendments

Child Care Business Tax Credit

Unlicensed Driver Amendments

Auxiliary Housing Amendments

Adult-oriented Performance Amendments

Use of Motorized Vehicles by Minors Amendments
Child Care Amendments

Public Asset Ownership Amendments

Public Safety Retirement Amendments

Halogen Emissions Amendments

Municipality Regulation of Open House Amendments
Property Tax Changes

Transportation Funding Alignment Amendments
Agritourism Building Amendments



HBO436
HBO0443
HBO444
HB0445
HBO450
HBO454
HBO456
HBO465
HBO468
HBO475
HB0480
HB0491
HB0492
HBO504
HBO505
HCROO05
HCRO006
HJRO008
HJRO009
SB0O007
SB0020
SB0022
SB0023
SB0024
SB0025
SB0026
SB0030
SB0031
SB0O036
SB0040
SB0041
SB0048
SBO053
SB0054
SBO055
SB0O056
SBO057
SB0O058
SB0O0O61
SB0062
SB0067
SB0O073
SB0077

Impaired Driving Amendments

Candidate Disclosure Amendments

Data Privacy Amendments

Revisions to Election Law

Victim Privacy Amendments

Local Government Fees Modifications

Transient Room Tax Amendments

Law Enforcement Agency Amendments

Automatic License Plate Reader Amendments

Public Funds Reporting Amendments

Landlord Communication Amendments

Behavioral Health Modifications

Drinking Water Utilities Amendments

Financial and Conflict of Interest Disclosures by Candidates Amendments
Homeless Services Revisions

House Concurrent Resolution on Permitting Reform
Concurrent Resolution Urging Changes to Federal Homelessness Regulations
Proposal to Amend Utah Constitution - Right to Work

Joint Resolution Regarding Utah's Share of Colorado River Water
Social Services Base Budget

Utah Retirement Systems Amendments

State Employee Benefit Amendments

First Home Investment Zone Amendments

Child Abuse and Torture Amendments

Postretirement Reemployment for Emergency Services Workers
Housing and Transit Reinvestment Zone Amendments

Forest Fire Resources Compact Amendments

Refugee Services Amendments

Water Quality Board Amendments

Sales and Use Tax Act Amendments

Sex, Kidnap, and Child Abuse Offender Registry Amendments
Behavioral Health Amendments

Election Code Amendments

Appearance of Candidate Name on Ballot

Unauthorized Use of Real Property Amendments

Municipal Governance Modifications

Newborn Relinquishment Amendments

Mobile Crane Amendments

Energy Corridor Amendments

Spaceport Exploration Committee

Local Option Sales Tax Amendments

Statewide Initiatives Amendments

Public Safety Animal Amendments



SB0O078
SB0O080
SB0081
SB0082
SB0O083
SB0090
SB0092
SB0O095
SB0096
SB0097
SB0103
SB0104
SB0115
SB0123
SB0125
SB0126
SB0127
SB0130
SB0O131
SB0132
SB0133
SB0138
SB0139
SB0144
SB0148
SB0152
SB0154
SB0158
SB0163
SBO164
SB0168
SB0169
SB0174
SB0179
SB0180
SB0181
SB0182
SB0185
SB0188
SB0189
SB0190
SB0191
SB0192

Homeless Individuals Protection Amendments
Drinking Water Amendments

Care Provider Abuse Modifications

Autopsy Photo Amendments

Law Enforcement Policy Requirements

Unlawful Presence Criminal Enhancement Amendments
Golf Course Amendments

Truth in Taxation Amendments

Advanced Air Mobility Amendments

Emergency Shelter Amendments

Fireworks Revisions

Boundary Line Amendments

Substance Use Disorder Revisions

Criminal Protective Order Amendments

Eviction Amendments

Airborne Chemicals Amendments

Municipal Elections Amendments

Firearm and Firearm Accessory Modifications
Water Commitment Amendments

Electric Utility Amendments

Metal Purchase and Theft Amendments

License Plate Reader Amendments

Mineral Rights Amendments

Sexual Crimes Amendments

Court Fees and Administration Amendments

Local Land Use Regulation Restrictions

Legislative Audit Amendments

Sale or Lease of Federally Managed Public Land Amendments
Government Records Amendments

Modifications to Election Law

Public Employee Negotiation Amendments
Governmental Immunity Act Amendments

Transit and Transportation Governance Amendments
Local Regulation of Business Entities Amendments
Law Enforcement Usage of Artificial Intelligence
Housing Affordability Amendments

Homeless Services Modifications

Compensatory Service in Lieu of Fine Amendments
School District Modifications

Child Care Services Amendments

Workers' Compensation Modifications

Protective Orders Amendments

Commercial Wind and Solar Incentives Amendments



SB0195
SB0197
SB0202
SB0203
SB0204
SB0211
SB0215
SB0217
SB0218
SB0220
SB0221
SB0225
SB0226
SB0227
SB0236
SB0237
SB0238
SB0239
SB0241
SB0242
SB0243
SB0250
SB0252
SB0255
SB0259
SB0260
SB0262
SB0272
SB0277
SB0280
SCR0O003
SJR0002
SJRO003
SJRO004

Transportation Amendments

Property Tax Amendments

Property Tax Revisions

Judicial Standing Amendments

Right to Appeal Amendments

Municipal Land Use Exemption Amendments

Emergency Medical Services Modifications

Recycling and Waste Amendments

Voter Information Amendments

Construction Modifications

Child Care Revisions

Government Records Access and Management Act Amendments
Artificial Intelligence Consumer Protection Amendments
Electricity Supply Amendments

State Parks Amendments

Utah Communications Authority Amendments

Abandoned Aircraft Amendments

Inland Port Authority Amendments

Limited Purpose Local Government Amendments

Public Employees' Benefit and Insurance Program Modifications
Law Enforcement Quota Amendments

Community Development Modifications

Digital Information Seizure Amendments

Line-of-Duty Death Benefit Amendments

State Holiday Amendments

Individual Digital Identity Amendments

Housing Affordability Modifications

Micro-education Entity Amendments

Government Records Management Amendments

Retail Facility Amendments

Concurrent Resolution Regarding Utah's Authority to Determine its Energy Future
Proposal to Amend Utah Constitution - Statewide Initiatives
Joint Resolution Dissolving Salt Lake County Justice Court

Joint Resolution Amending Court Rules on Attorney Confidentiality



